

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE NO: WRIT PETITION NOS.39706, 38716 & 39666 OF 2022**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>SL. NO</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | <b>OFFICE NOTE</b>                                  |
|---------------|-------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------|
|               | 20.06.2024  | <p><b><u>SP, J &amp; RRN,J</u></b></p> <p><b><u>W.P.NOS.39706, 38716 &amp; 39666 OF 2022</u></b></p> <p>Parties through their counsel.</p> <p>Sri Vijhay K Punna, learned Senior Standing Counsel for Income Tax Department, present in the Court submits that henceforth, he will appear in these matters and therefore, his name be reflected in the cause list.</p> <p>Registry is directed to reflect the name of Sri Vijhay K Punna, learned Senior Standing Counsel for Income Tax Department in the place of Sri J.V.Prasad, learned Senior Standing Counsel for Income Tax Department, in the cause list.</p> <p>As prayed by Sri Vijhay K Punna, learned Senior Standing Counsel for Income Tax Department, list on 11.07.2024.</p> <p>Interim relief granted, (if any), shall remain in operation till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>SP,J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>RRN,J</b></p> <p>myk/tsr</p> | <p>Transferred to IO Folder before corrections.</p> |